Form PTO 1595 (Rev. 6-93) RECC 11 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.	-27-2002 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	Docket No.: 2954/1E701US1
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	)2295882 ginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
CELLTECH PHARMA EUROPE LIMITED	Name: Weston Medical Limited
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 2a Hales Barn Workshops
3. Nature of conveyance:	New Street. Stradbroke, Eye
[X] Assignment [] Merger	City: Suffolk State: United Kingdom Zip: IP21 5JG
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	
[] Other _	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
Execution Date: <u>3 April 2002</u>	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication the execution date of the application in
	Induction, the execution date of the application as
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No. (s)
09/732,168 filed 7 December 2000	1989 19 1981 Self Self Self Self Self and that it was
09/732,108 hied 7 December 2000	6,280,410 Constant glan, DO 2023 by Texpress Mail Post Office
	X. Santini X. Stantini
Additional numbers at	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name: <u>Darby &amp; Darby P.C.</u>	
Internal Address: Paul Fields	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Street Address Deet Office Dev 5057	[X] Enclosed
Street Address: Post Office Box 5257	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>New York</u> Zip: <u>10150-5257</u>	8. Deposit account number:
	04-0100
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
	(11) (2)
9. Statement and signature.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
true copy of the original document.	
Paul Fields (20, 299)	1 July
Paul Fields (20,298) Name of Person Signing Signature	Date <u>November 19, 2002</u> Date
1/26/2002 LNUELLER 00000170 09732168	
L FC:4021 Total number of pages includin	ng cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2
Mail documents to be recorded wit	h required cover sheet information to:
Copamissioner of Patents &	Trademarks, Box Assignments n, D.C. 20231
Waariingtor	PATENT

i y

REEL: 013515 FRAME: 0238

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, CELLTECH PHARMA EUROPE LIMITED, formerly known as MEDEVA EUROPE LIMITED, formerly located at 10, St. James's Street, London SW1A 1EF, United Kingdom, and now having an office at 208 Bath Road, Slough, Berkshire, SL1 3WE, United Kingdom, a United Kingdom Corporation (hereafter "Assignor"), the owner of the undivided half interest of all right, title and interest in, to and under the invention and issued Patent and pending U.S. patent application identified below, by virtue of an Assignment recorded on 1 February 1999 at Reel 9747, Frame 0056, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to WESTON MEDICAL LIMITED, 2a Hales Barn Workshops, New Street, Stradbroke, Eye, Suffolk IP21 5JG, United Kingdom, a United Kingdom Corporation (hereafter "Assignee"), and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the Assignee, the half interest in the right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: METHOD OF FILLING A DRUG CAPSULE AND ARTICLE PRODUCED THEREBY, in the name of TERENCE EDWARD WESTON and JOHN NICHOLAS WALKER, and which is found in U.S. Patent No. 6,280,410 and U.S. Application Serial No. 09/732,168, filed 7 December 2000, and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further assigns to ASSIGNEE the right to sue for past infringement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set hand and seal this 3 d day of 2002.

CELLTECH PHARMA EUROPE LIMITED f/k/a MEDEVA EUROPE LIMITED

By ARK GWN HARDY Title:

**RECORDED: 11/19/2002**